8uU

10U
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

12U
6:30
6:30
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00

14U
8:00
6:30
6:30

South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

AWAY

HOME

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

AWAY
Loomis White
Bertrand
Cozad 1
Arapahoe

HOME
at Axtell
at Oxford
at Cozad 2
at Norton

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

AWAY
Gothenburg
Cambridge
Axtell Purple
Lexington
Alma
Bertrand

HOME

at Hi-Line

at Axtell White
at Loomis

at Cozad

at Norton

at Oxford

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

AWAY
Kearney
Hi-Line
Oxford
BYE

HOME

at Axtell

at Lexington
at Arapahoe
at Loomis

Field

Field
North
West

Bellamy East
Bluejay Field

Field

Eustis

Softball
Bellamy East
Bluejay Field

Field
South
Field 1

8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30

12U
6:30
6:30
8:00
8:00
6:30
6:30

14U
8:00
8:00
6:30

Monday, May 19, 2025

AWAY
Hi-Line
Axtell White
Arapahoe
Cambridge
Loomis
Holdrege 1

HOME

at Axtell Purple
at Bertrand

at Indianola

at Alma

at Holdrege 2

at Lextingon Black

Lexington Orange at Oxford

Monday, May 19, 2025

AWAY
Axtell

HOME
at Bertrand

Lexington Orange at Cozad 1

Holdrege
Loomis White
Arapahoe
Norton
Gothenburg
Hi-Line
Oxford

at Indianola
at Alma White
at Alma Red

at Loomis Green

at Lex Black
at Cozad 2
BYE

Monday, May 19, 2025

AWAY
Cozad
Hi-Line
Axtell White
Cambridge
Lexington
Norton

HOME
at Gothenburg
at Axtell Purple
at Bertrand
at Alma
at Oxford
at Loomis

Monday, May 19, 2025

AWAY
Hi-Line
Lexington
Loomis
BYE

HOME

at Axtell

at Oxford

at Arapahoe
Kearney

Field
North

School

South
West
Field 1

Field
Baseball
Bellamy East
South
Small
North
Baseball
Field 1

Bellamy East

Field 3
South
Baseball

Big

Softball

Field
South



8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
6:30
8:00
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30
6:30
6:30

12U
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30
8:00

14U
8:00
7:00
8:00

South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

AWAY
Holdrege 1
Holdrege 2
Axtell Purple
Oxford
Bertrand
Indianola

HOME

at Lexington Ora
at Axtell White
at Arapahoe

at Alma

at Cambridge

at Hi-Line

Lexington Black at Loomis

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

AWAY
Cozad 1
Indianola
Holdrege
Bertrand
Lex Black
Loomis Green
Alma White
Oxford
Arapahoe

HOME
at Axtell
at Hi-Line
at Gothenburg
at Cozad 2
at Loomis White
at Lexington Ora
at Norton
at Alma Red
BYE

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

AWAY
Gothenburg
Axtell Purple
Cozad
Bertrand
Loomis
Hi-Line

HOME
at Axtell White
at Lexingon
at Alma
at Cambridge
at Oxford
at Norton

Wednesday, May 21, 2025

AWAY
Axtell
Lexington
Loomis
BYE

HOME

at Arapahoe
at Kearney
at Oxford
Hi-Line

Field
Field 1
North

South

Elwood

Baseball

Field
South
Elwood
Field 3
Bellamy East
Baseball
Field 2
Bluejay Field
North

Field
South
Field 2
North

Bluejay Field

Field

Dryden Park

8u

6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

12U

8:00
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30
8:00

14U
8:00
8:00
7:00

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

AWAY

Axtell Purple
Axtell White
Holdrege 2
Hi-Line
Indianola
Arapahoe
Alma

HOME

at Lexington Black
at Lexington Orange
at Cambridge

at Loomis

at Oxford

at Holdrege 1

at Bertrand

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

AWAY
Axtell
Hi-Line
Cozad 2
Indianola
Alma Red
Oxford
Holdrege
Cozad 1

HOME
Lexington Black
at Loomis Green
at Lextingon Orange
at Alma White
at Bertrand
at Norton
at Arapahoe
at Gothenburg

Loomis White BYE

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

AWAY
Oxford
Axtell White
Axtell Purple
Gothenburg
Hi-Line
Alma

HOME
at Norton
at Lexington
at Cozad
at Cambridge
at Loomis
at Bertrand

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

AWAY
Axtell
Hi-Line
Arapahoe
BYE

HOME

at Lexington
at Loomis
at Kearney
Oxford

Field
Field 2
Field 1

Baseball

West

School

Field
Field 2
Baseball
Field 1
North
Baseball

Bluejay Field

Field 3

Field
Bluejay Field
Field 3
Bellamy East

Softball

Baseball

Field

Field 3

Softball
Dryden Park



8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30

12U
8:00
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30
8:00

14U
8:00
8:00
6:30

South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025

Monday, June 2, 2025
AWAY HOME
Holdrege 2 at Alma
Loomis at Arapahoe

Lexington Orang at Cambridge

Lexington Black
Hi-Line

Axtell Purple
Oxford

at Indianola
at Bertrand
at Holdrege 1

at Axtell White

Monday, June 2, 2025

AWAY

HOME

Lexington Orang at Alma White

Hi-Line
Gothenburg
Loomis Green
Lexington Black
Cozad 2
Holdrege
Oxford

Norton

at Bertrand

at Loomis White

at Cozad 1
at Indianola
at Arapahoe
at Alma Red
at Axtell
BYE

Monday, June 2, 2025

AWAY
Axtell Purple
Norton
Loomis
Hi-Line
Axtell White
Cambridge

HOME
at Alma
at Lexington
at Gothenburg
at Bertrand
at Oxford
at Cozad

Monday, June 2, 2025

AWAY
Oxford
Kearney
Lexington
BYE

HOME

at Axtell
at Loomis
at Hi-Line
Arapahoe

Field
South

School
West
North

Field
North
Baseball
Softball
Bellamy East

South
South

Field
North
Field 1
Field 3

Baseball

Bellamy East

Field
South

Softball

Eustis

8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
5:45

10U
8:00
8:00
6:30
8:00
8:00
6:30
8:00
6:30

12U
6:30
8:00
6:30
8:00
6:30
6:30

14U
8:00
8:00
7:15

Wednesday, June 4, 2025
AWAY HOME
Axtell White  at Loomis
Cambridge at Axtell Purple
Holdrege 1 at Holdrege 2
Bertrnad at Indianola
Lexington Orange at Hi-Line
Lexington Black at Alma
Oxford at Arapahoe
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
AWAY HOME
Axtell at Loomis Green
Lexington Oranyat Holdrege
Loomis White at Oxford
Cozad 1 at Hi-Line
Lexington Black at Alma White
Cozad 2 at Alma Red
Norton at Indianola
Arapahoe at Gothenburg
Bertrand BYE
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
AWAY HOME
Axtell White  at Loomis
Cambridge at Axtell Purple
Bertrand at Gothenburg
Oxford at Alma
Lexington at Hi-Line
Cozad at Norton
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
AWAY HOME
Axtell at Loomis
Kearney at Oxford
Hi-Line at Arapahoe
BYE Lexington

Field
Baseball
South
West

Eustis

Field

Baseball
West

Eustis
South
North

Field 3

Field
Softball
South
Field 4
North
Elwood
Bluejay Field

Field
Softball




8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
5:45
7:00
6:30

10U
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30
6:30
6:30

12U
8:00
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

14U
7:00
8:00
8:00

South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025

Monday, June 9, 2025
AWAY HOME
Loomis at Oxford
Arapahoe at Lex Orange
Indianola at Cambridge
Holdrege 1 at Bertrand
Holdrege 2 at Axtell Purple
Lex Black at Axtell White
Alma at Hi-Line

Monday, June 9, 2025

AWAY HOME

Norton at Bertrand
Indianola at Loomis White
Arapahoe at Lexington Orz
Alma White at Gothenburg
Loomis Green at Oxford
Cozad 2 at Holdrege
Alma Red at Hi-Line
Lexington Black at Cozad 1
Axtell BYE

Monday, June 9, 2025

AWAY HOME

Gothenburg at Axtell Purple
Cozad at Axtell White
Oxford at Cambridge
Loomis at Lexington
Norton at Bertrand
Alma at Hi-Line

Monday, June 9, 2025
AWAY HOME
Loomis at Kearney
Arapahoe at Lexington
Oxford at Hi-Line
BYE Axtell

Field

Field 1

School
North
North

Eustis

Field
Baseball
Softball
Field 2
Field 3

West
Elwood

Bellamy East

Field
South Field
South Field

Field 2
Baseball

Ewood

Field
Dryden Park
Field 1

Eustis

8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
6:30
6:30
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

12V
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30
6:30

14U
7:00
6:30
6:30

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

AWAY HOME

Axtell Purple at Oxford

Alma at Axtell White
Cambridge at Holdrege 1
Bertrand at Arapahoe
Hi-Line at Lexington Bla
Loomis at Indianola

Lexington Orangeat Holdrege 2

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

AWAY HOME
Gothenburg at Cozad 2
Loomis White  at Norton
Alma Red at Axtell
Lex Orange at Oxford
Hi-Line at Lexington Bla
Loomis Green  at Indianola
Bertrand at Arapahoe
Alma White at Holdrege
Cozad 1 BYE

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

AWAY HOME
Axtell Purple at Bertrand
Alma at Axtell White
Cambridge at Norton
Loomis at Cozad
Oxford at Hi-Line
Lexington at Gotheburg

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

AWAY HOME
Axtell at Kearney
Arapahoe at Hi-Line
Oxford at Loomis
BYE Lexington

Field

North
West

Field 1

Center

Field

Bellamy East

Bluejay Field

South

Field 1

West

Field
Baseball

South

Bluejay Field

Bellamy East

Eustis
Field 3

Field

Dryden Park

Elwood
Softball




8u
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30

10U
8:00
6:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
6:30
6:30
6:30

12U
8:00
6:30
6:30
8:00
6:30
6:30

14U
8:00
8:00
8:00

South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025

Monday, June 16, 2025

AWAY

Alma
Bertrand
Axtell White
Indianola
Cambridge
Oxford
Arapahoe

HOME

at Loomis

at Axtell Purple
at Holdrege 1
at Lex Orange
at Hi-Line

at Lex Black

at Holdrege 2

Monday, June 16, 2025

AWAY
Gothenburg
Alma Red
Axtell
Bertrand
Norton
Alma White
Indianola
Oxford
Cozad 2

HOME
at Loomis Green
at Loomis White
at Holdrege

at Lexington Black

at Hi-Line
at Arapahoe

Field
Baseball
North
West
Field 2
Eustis
Field 1

Center

Field
Baseball
Softball
West
Field 1

Eustis

at Lexington Orange

at Cozad 1
BYE

Monday, June 16, 2025

AWAY
Alma
Axtell White
Norton
Bertrand
Lexington
Gothenburg

HOME
at Loomis
at Hi-Line
at Axtell Purple
at Cozad
at Cambridge
at Oxford

Monday, June 16, 2025

AWAY
Lexington
Arapahoe
Kearney
BYE

HOME

at Axtell
at Oxford
at Hi-Line
at Loomis

Bellamy East

Field
Softball
Elwood
South
Bellamy East

Field
South

Elwood

League Tournament
Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host
Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell
Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

League Tournament
Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host
Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell
Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

League Tournament
Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host
Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell
Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

Wednesday, June 18, 2025

14U AWAY HOME
6:30 Loomis at Lexington
League Tournament
Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell
Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

Field
Field 1



18U
5:00
5:00
6:30
6:30

18U
8:30

18U
8:00
6:30

South Central Nebraska Softball League 18U Schedule 2025

Sunday, May 18, 2025

AWAY HOME Field
Loomis McCook McCook - SW
Hi-Line Minden McCook - SE
Minden McCook McCook - SW
Hi-Line Loomis McCook - SE
Wednesday, June 4, 2025
AWAY HOME Field
Hi-Line Arapahoe
Wednesday, June 11, 2025
AWAY HOME Field
Arapahoe Hi-Line Elwood
Minden McCook
June 16-20

Tournament at higher seeds
Quarter Finals June 16-17
Semi-Finals June 18-20
Semi-Finals June 18-20

18U
5:00
6:30
5:00

18U
5:00
6:30

18U
5:00
6:30
5:00

6:30
7:45

Sunday, June 1, 2025

AWAY HOME
Loomis Arapahoe
Minden Arapahoe
McCook Hi-Line

Sunday, June 8, 2025

AWAY HOME
Arapahoe Loomis
McCook Loomis

Sunday, June 15, 2025

AWAY HOME
Loomis Minden
Hi-Line Minden
Arapahoe McCook

Sunday, June 22, 2025

Tournament in Axtell
Consolation Game
Championship

Field

Eustis

Field
Loomis

Loomis

Field



