	Wednes	day, May 14, 2025		Ī	Monday	y, May 19, 2025	
8U	AWAY	HOME	Field	8U	AWAY	HOME	Field
				6:30	Hi-Line	at Axtell Purple	North
				6:30	Axtell White	at Bertrand	School
				6:30	Arapahoe	at Indianola	
				6:30	Cambridge	at Alma	South
				6:30	Loomis	at Holdrege 2	West
				6:30	Holdrege 1	at Lextingon Black	Field 1
				6:30	Lexington Orange	at Oxford	
	Wednes	day, May 14, 2025			Monday	y, May 19, 2025	
10U	AWAY	HOME	Field	10U	AWAY	HOME	Field
6:30		at Axtell	North		Axtell	at Bertrand	Baseball
	Bertrand	at Oxford	West		Lexington Orange		Bellamy East
6:30	Cozad 1	at Cozad 2	Bellamy East		Holdrege	at Indianola	South
6:30	Arapahoe	at Norton	Bluejay Field		Loomis White	at Alma White	Small
	·			6:30	Arapahoe	at Alma Red	North
				6:30	Norton	at Loomis Green	Baseball
				8:00	Gothenburg	at Lex Black	Field 1
				6:30	Hi-Line	at Cozad 2	Bellamy East
					Oxford	BYE	
	Wednes	day, May 14, 2025			Monday	y, May 19, 2025	
12U	AWAY	HOME	Field	12U	AWAY	HOME	
6:30	Gothenburg	at Hi-Line	Eustis	6:30	Cozad	at Gothenburg	Field 3
6:30	Cambridge	at Axtell White		6:30	Hi-Line	at Axtell Purple	South
6:30	Axtell Purple	at Loomis	Softball	8:00	Axtell White	at Bertrand	Baseball
8:00	Lexington	at Cozad	Bellamy East	8:00	Cambridge	at Alma	Big
8:00	Alma	at Norton	Bluejay Field	6:30	Lexington	at Oxford	
8:00	Bertrand	at Oxford		6:30	Norton	at Loomis	Softball
Wednesday, May 14, 2025			Monday, May 19, 2025				
14U	AWAY	НОМЕ	Field	14U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Kearney	at Axtell	South	8:00	Hi-Line	at Axtell	South
6:30	Hi-Line	at Lexington	Field 1	8:00	Lexington	at Oxford	
6:30	Oxford	at Arapahoe		6:30	Loomis	at Arapahoe	
	BYE	at Loomis			BYE	Kearney	

	South Central Nebraska Softball League Schedule 2025							
	Wednesd	ay, May 21, 2025			Wedne	sday, May 28, 2025		
8U	AWAY	HOME	Field	8U	AWAY	HOME	Field	
	Holdrege 1	at Lexington Orai	Field 1		Axtell Purple	at Lexington Black	Field 2	
	Holdrege 2	at Axtell White	North		Axtell White	at Lexington Orange	Field 1	
	Axtell Purple	at Arapahoe			Holdrege 2	at Cambridge		
	Oxford	at Alma	South	6:30	Hi-Line	at Loomis	Baseball	
6:30	Bertrand	at Cambridge		6:30	Indianola	at Oxford		
6:30	Indianola	at Hi-Line	Elwood	6:30	Arapahoe	at Holdrege 1	West	
6:30	Lexington Black	at Loomis	Baseball	6:30	Alma	at Bertrand	School	
	Wednesd	ay, May 21, 2025			Wedne	sday, May 28, 2025		
10U	AWAY	HOME	Field	10U	AWAY	HOME	Field	
6:30	Cozad 1	at Axtell	South	8:00	Axtell	Lexington Black	Field 2	
8:00	Indianola	at Hi-Line	Elwood	8:00	Hi-Line	at Loomis Green	Baseball	
6:30	Holdrege	at Gothenburg	Field 3	8:00	Cozad 2	at Lextingon Orange	Field 1	
6:30	Bertrand	at Cozad 2	Bellamy East	6:30	Indianola	at Alma White	North	
8:00	Lex Black	at Loomis White	Baseball	6:30	Alma Red	at Bertrand	Baseball	
6:30	Loomis Green	at Lexington Orai	Field 2	6:30	Oxford	at Norton	Bluejay Field	
6:30	Alma White	at Norton	Bluejay Field	6:30	Holdrege	at Arapahoe		
6:30	Oxford	at Alma Red	North	6:30	Cozad 1	at Gothenburg	Field 3	
	Arapahoe	BYE			Loomis White	BYE		
Wednesday, May 21, 2025			Wednesday, May 28, 2025					
12U	AWAY	HOME	Field	12U	AWAY	HOME	Field	
8:00	Gothenburg	at Axtell White	South	8:00	Oxford	at Norton	Bluejay Field	
8:00	Axtell Purple	at Lexingon	Field 2	6:30	Axtell White	at Lexington	Field 3	
8:00	Cozad	at Alma	North	6:30	Axtell Purple	at Cozad	Bellamy East	
8:00	Bertrand	at Cambridge		8:00	Gothenburg	at Cambridge		
6:30	Loomis	at Oxford		6:30	Hi-Line	at Loomis	Softball	
8:00	Hi-Line	at Norton	Bluejay Field	8:00	Alma	at Bertrand	Baseball	
	Wednesd	ay, May 21, 2025		Wednesday, May 28, 2025				
14U	AWAY	HOME	Field	14U	AWAY	HOME	Field	
	Axtell	at Arapahoe			Axtell	at Lexington	Field 3	
	Lexington	at Kearney	Dryden Park		Hi-Line	at Loomis	Softball	
	Loomis	at Oxford		7:00	Arapahoe	at Kearney	Dryden Park	
	BYE	Hi-Line			BYE	Oxford		

Monday, June 2, 2025				Wednesday, June 4, 2025			
8U	AWAY	HOME	Field	8U	AWAY	HOME	Field
6:30	Holdrege 2	at Alma	South	6:30	Axtell White	at Loomis	Baseball
6:30	Loomis	at Arapahoe		6:30	Cambridge	at Axtell Purple	South
6:30	Lexington Orang	at Cambridge		6:30	Holdrege 1	at Holdrege 2	West
6:30	Lexington Black	at Indianola		6:30	Bertrnad	at Indianola	
6:30	Hi-Line	at Bertrand	School	6:30	Lexington Orange	at Hi-Line	Eustis
6:30	Axtell Purple	at Holdrege 1	West	6:30	Lexington Black	at Alma	
6:30	Oxford	at Axtell White	North	5:45	Oxford	at Arapahoe	
	Monda	y, June 2, 2025			Wedne	sday, June 4, 2025	
10U	AWAY	HOME	Field	10U	AWAY	HOME	Field
6:30	Lexington Orang	at Alma White	North	8:00	Axtell	at Loomis Green	Baseball
	Hi-Line	at Bertrand	Baseball	8:00	Lexington Oran		West
6:30	Gothenburg	at Loomis White	Softball		Loomis White	at Oxford	
	Loomis Green	at Cozad 1	Bellamy East	8:00	Cozad 1	at Hi-Line	Eustis
8:00	Lexington Black	at Indianola	•	8:00	Lexington Black	at Alma White	South
	Cozad 2	at Arapahoe			Cozad 2	at Alma Red	North
8:00	Holdrege	at Alma Red	South	8:00	Norton	at Indianola	
	Oxford	at Axtell	South	6:30	Arapahoe	at Gothenburg	Field 3
	Norton	BYE			Bertrand	BYE	
Monday, June 2, 2025				Wedne	sday, June 4, 2025		
12U	AWAY	HOME	Field	12U	AWAY	HOME	Field
	Axtell Purple	at Alma	North		Axtell White	at Loomis	Softball
	Norton	at Lexington	Field 1		Cambridge	at Axtell Purple	South
	Loomis	at Gothenburg	Field 3		Bertrand	at Gothenburg	Field 4
	Hi-Line	at Bertrand	Baseball		Oxford	at Alma	North
	Axtell White	at Oxford			Lexington	at Hi-Line	Elwood
	Cambridge	at Cozad	Bellamy East		Cozad	at Norton	Bluejay Field
	J		•				, ,
Monday, June 2, 2025				Wednes	sday, June 4, 2025		
		•				•	
14U	AWAY	HOME	Field	14U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Oxford	at Axtell	South	8:00	Axtell	at Loomis	Softball
8:00	Kearney	at Loomis	Softball	8:00	Kearney	at Oxford	
6:30	Lexington	at Hi-Line	Eustis	7:15	Hi-Line	at Arapahoe	
	BYE	Arapahoe			BYE	Lexington	

Monday, June 9, 2025			Wednesday, June 11, 2025				
8U	AWAY	HOME	Field	8U	AWAY	HOME	Field
6:30	Loomis	at Oxford		6:30	Axtell Purple	at Oxford	
6:30	Arapahoe	at Lex Orange	Field 1	6:30	Alma	at Axtell White	North
6:30	Indianola	at Cambridge		6:30	Cambridge	at Holdrege 1	West
6:30	Holdrege 1	at Bertrand	School	6:30	Bertrand	at Arapahoe	
5:45	Holdrege 2	at Axtell Purple	North	6:30	Hi-Line	at Lexington Blac	Field 1
7:00	Lex Black	at Axtell White	North	6:30	Loomis	at Indianola	
6:30	Alma	at Hi-Line	Eustis	6:30	Lexington Orang	eat Holdrege 2	Center
	Monda	y, June 9, 2025			Wednesda	ay, June 11, 2025	
10U	AWAY	HOME	Field	10U	AWAY	HOME	Field
	Norton	at Bertrand	Baseball	6:30	Gothenburg	at Cozad 2	Bellamy East
6:30	Indianola	at Loomis White	Softball	6:30	Loomis White	at Norton	Bluejay Field
6:30	Arapahoe	at Lexington Ora	Field 2	6:30	Alma Red	at Axtell	South
	Alma White	at Gothenburg	Field 3	8:00	Lex Orange	at Oxford	
8:00	Loomis Green	at Oxford		8:00	Hi-Line	at Lexington Blac	Field 1
6:30	Cozad 2	at Holdrege	West	8:00	Loomis Green	at Indianola	
6:30	Alma Red	at Hi-Line	Elwood	8:00	Bertrand	at Arapahoe	
6:30	Lexington Black	at Cozad 1	Bellamy East	8:00	Alma White	at Holdrege	West
	Axtell	BYE			Cozad 1	BYE	
	Monda	y, June 9, 2025			Wednesda	ay, June 11, 2025	
12U	AWAY	HOME	Field	12U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Gothenburg	at Axtell Purple	South Field	8:00	Axtell Purple	at Bertrand	Baseball
6:30	Cozad	at Axtell White	South Field	8:00	Alma	at Axtell White	South
8:00	Oxford	at Cambridge		8:00	Cambridge	at Norton	Bluejay Field
8:00	Loomis	at Lexington	Field 2	8:00	Loomis	at Cozad	Bellamy East
8:00	Norton	at Bertrand	Baseball	6:30	Oxford	at Hi-Line	Eustis
8:00	Alma	at Hi-Line	Ewood	6:30	Lexington	at Gotheburg	Field 3
Monday, June 9, 2025				Wednesda	ay, June 11, 2025		
14U	AWAY	HOME	Field	14U	AWAY	HOME	Field
7:00	Loomis	at Kearney	Dryden Park	7:00	Axtell	at Kearney	Dryden Park
8:00	Arapahoe	at Lexington	Field 1	6:30	Arapahoe	at Hi-Line	Elwood
8:00	Oxford	at Hi-Line	Eustis	6:30	Oxford	at Loomis	Softball
	BYE	Axtell			BYE	Lexington	

	Mond	lay, June	16,	. 2025
--	------	-----------	-----	--------

		• •	
8U	AWAY	HOME	Field
6:30	Alma	at Loomis	Baseball
6:30	Bertrand	at Axtell Purple	North
6:30	Axtell White	at Holdrege 1	West
6:30	Indianola	at Lex Orange	Field 2
6:30	Cambridge	at Hi-Line	Eustis
6:30	Oxford	at Lex Black	Field 1
6:30	Arapahoe	at Holdrege 2	Center

League Tournament

Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

Monday, June 16, 2025

10U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Gothenburg	at Loomis Green	Baseball
6:30	Alma Red	at Loomis White	Softball
8:00	Axtell	at Holdrege	West
8:00	Bertrand	at Lexington Black	Field 1
8:00	Norton	at Hi-Line	Eustis
6:30	Alma White	at Arapahoe	
6:30	Indianola	at Lexington Orange	9
6:30	Oxford	at Cozad 1	Bellamy East
	Cozad 2	BYE	

League Tournament

Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

Monday, June 16, 2025

12U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Alma	at Loomis	Softball
6:30	Axtell White	at Hi-Line	Elwood
6:30	Norton	at Axtell Purple	South
8:00	Bertrand	at Cozad	Bellamy East
6:30	Lexington	at Cambridge	
6:30	Gothenburg	at Oxford	

League Tournament

Friday, June 20 - Higher Seeds Host Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell

Monday, June 16, 2025

14	U AWAY	HOME	Field
8:0	0 Lexington	at Axtell	South
8:0	0 Arapahoe	at Oxford	
8:0	0 Kearney	at Hi-Line	Elwood
	BYE	at Loomis	

Wednesday, June 18, 2025

14U AWAY HOME Field							
6:30	Loomis	at Lexington	Field 1				
League Tournament							
Saturday, June 21 - Quarter Finals in Axtell							
Sunday, June 22 Semi-Finals & Finals in Axtell							

Sunday, May 18, 2025				Ī	Sunda	y, June 1, 2025	
18U	AWAY	HOME	Field	18U	AWAY	HOME	Field
5:00	Loomis	McCook	McCook - SW	5:00	Loomis	Arapahoe	
5:00	Hi-Line	Minden	McCook - SE	6:30	Minden	Arapahoe	
6:30	Minden	McCook	McCook - SW	5:00	McCook	Hi-Line	Eustis
6:30	Hi-Line	Loomis	McCook - SE				
	Wednes	sday, June 4, 20)25		Sunda	y, June 8, 2025	
18U	AWAY	HOME	Field	18U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:30	Hi-Line	Arapahoe		5:00	Arapahoe	Loomis	Loomis
				6:30	McCook	Loomis	Loomis
Wednesday, June 11, 2025				Sunday	, June 15, 2025		
18U	AWAY	HOME	Field	18U	AWAY	HOME	Field
8:00	Arapahoe	Hi-Line	Elwood	5:00	Loomis	Minden	
6:30	Minden	McCook		6:30	Hi-Line	Minden	
				5:00	Arapahoe	McCook	
		lune 16-20			-	, June 22, 2025	
		ent at higher so	eeas	6.20		ament in Axtell	
		s June 16-17		6:30	Consolation		
Semi-Finals June 18-20			7:45	Championsh	nip		

Semi-Finals June 18-20